

 <div style="text-align: center;"> City of La Crosse, State of Wisconsin Municipal Court Citation and Complaint </div>		Citation Number MU-24830241	
		Deposit Permitted \$187.00	
You are Notified to Appear Is this a mandatory appearance? No		Defendant Name - Last HOUGOM	
Date: 2/21/2024 Time: 8:30 AM Location: La Crosse Municipal Court 400 La Crosse St La Crosse, WI 54601		First IRVIN	MI
Street Address 105 7TH ST S		City LA CROSSE	State WI
		Zip Code 54601	
Plaintiff City of La Crosse			
Defendant Violated: Ordinance No. 40-8		Adopting State Statute No. WI	
Description of Violation: Violation of code 40-8. Failure to clear snow from sidewalk.			
Week Day Mon	Month / Day / Year 1/22/2024	Time 10:00 AM	
At 105 7TH ST S		County La Crosse	
Citation Served Mailed to defendant's last known address		Officer Name Cullen Haldeman	Department CRM
		Date Citation Issued 1/22/2024	

INSTRUCTIONS - READ CAREFULLY

APPEARANCE NOT MANDATORY:

IF YOU WISH TO DISPUTE THE CITATION, you must appear in court on your court date. You may do so even if you have already paid the deposit or posted a bond. If you cannot appear on your court date, call the court office to reschedule.

IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO DISPUTE THE CITATION, simply mail in the "deposit permitted" amount of **\$187.00** by your court date, with a statement saying you do not wish to contest the citation. Please include either:

- a photocopy of your citation, **OR**
- your correct name and address, citation number, court appearance date listed above on the citation.

Make check **payable to the City Treasurer** and mail to the **La Crosse Municipal Court**, at the following address: **400 La Crosse St, La Crosse, WI 54601**. You do not need to appear.

IF YOU DO NOTHING:

The court will find you guilty for failing to appear in court and order you to pay the forfeiture and costs imposed by the court.

Failure to pay by the due date imposed by the court will result in your debt being sent to the WI Department of Revenue State Debt Collection agency or issue a warrant for your arrest and incarceration for failure to pay.